
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 121 

MAKING APPOINT~NTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~I]THORITY AND FLXING THE RATE 
OF GOMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GPADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISGONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA GOUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the sam~ are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department:, 
( Tha following employees ) : 
40-486 
40-487 
40-488 
40-489 
i40-490 
40-491 
40-492 
40-493 
40-494 

Victor Tall 
Keith Thomas 
Edward Corrigan 
Peter F. Caron 
Joan Arrington 
Mary Cerm~l 
Marcus Blackwell 
Michae! Denea 
Lori White 

Legal Intern 117 6.00 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 
05-24-87 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

40-274 Ellen Levy Materials Clerk 
281 

526.00 Bi-Wk 05-24-87 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Procurement Departr~nt: 

40-268 Ja~es Zingale Asst. Contract 
Administrator 
Grade B 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Department: 
( The following employees ) : 

5-921 Andrew Braxton 
5-922 Daniel Ruben 
9-922 Ranford Bailey 

Equipment Servicer 
442 

1006.00 Bi-Wk 

7.845 Hr. 

05-31-87 

05-31-87 
05-31-87 
05-31-87 
R~’soLUT IONS 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 121 

CHANGE IN PATE, GNADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Equipment Department: 

4-948 Posey Br~n 

21-722 Benjamin S troud 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Vehicle Servicer 
346 

10.665 Hr. 

ll. 295 Hr. 

7.46 Hr. 

06-07-87 

05-24-87 

21-723 Ossie Schaffer 

FROM: Operator 437 8.16 Hr. 

TO: Vehicle Servicer 11.75 Hr. 
346 

FROM: Operator 437 12.55 Hr. 

Plant Department: 

23-158 Gilbert Crawford TO: Director of 
Facilities 
Maint. Gr. F 

1499.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Project Eng./ 1355.50 Bi-Wk 
Architect Gr. D 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Adainistration Department: 
(The following emp!oyees): 

4-200 William Pillow 
4-204 Susan Dennis 
4-206 Sam~ Hunter 
4-207 Charles Smith 
4-208 Vanessa Camp 
4-213 Lemar McKenzie 
9-239 Betty Davis 
9-241 Ja~es Scott 
9-242 Clifford Fleetwocd 
9-246 Clyde Felder 

~dopted: May 20, 1987 

TO: Operator 437 8.16 Hr. 

FROM: Part-time 8.16 Hr. 
Operator 438 

Attest: ~_~ 

05-24-87 

05-31-87 

05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 
05-08-87 


